

2024 Season Hold Harmless Agreement Team

I, the undersigned, accept the terms, conditions and requirements set forth in this agreement. I acknowledge that I am, or will be, engaged in Wisconsin Sport Truck Racing, and acknowledge that racing is dangerous. I expressly acknowledge that I am assuming all risk of injury, death, property damage and decisions by the track officials, Wisconsin Sport truck officers or members, and agree to release and hold harmless said tracks and the Wisconsin Sport Truck Organization (including officers, and affiliates) from any claim or action which may result from racing or disciplinary decisions that may affect the outcome of the evening or season. The Wisconsin Sport Truck Organization reserves the right to use any photos, articles, or press releases in future advertisements, catalogs, promotions and Internet Web Sites. I also understand that the Wisconsin Sport Truck Organization reserves the right to terminate this agreement and to charge me for any violations or fines received. Finally, I understand that membership in the Wisconsin Sport Truck Organization goes from January 1st to December 31st.

This form must be completed and received by the treasurer **prior** to the first race.

The undersigned is authorized to execute this HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT as the binding act of the applicant. Each team pit crew personnel, including the driver, must sign this form for each race season.

Signature	Print Name	Date
Address	City,	
Zip Code	Phone Number	
Signature	Print Name	Date
Address	City,	
Zip Code	Phone Number	
Signature	Print Name	Date
Address	City,	
Zip Code	Phone Number	
Signature	Print Name	Date
Address	City,	
Zin Codo	Phono Number	